2019 Faith & Community-Based Advisory Council
	NAMES


	TITLE


	FAITH ORGANIZATION


	ADDRESS


	CITY


	ZIP


	PHONE


	EMAIL ADDRESSES



	Zackary Gibson
	Chief Child Advocate & Director
	Office of Governor Ron DeSantis, 
The Capitol
	The Capitol

Office of Adoption and Child Protection

Executive Office of the Governor
	Tallahassee
	32399
	850-717-9261
	zackary.gibson@eog.myflorida.com

	Rev. Kenneth Irby
	Pastor
	Historic Bethel A.M.E. Church
	912 Third Avenue North
	St. Petersburg
	33705
	727-244-1302;
727-463-2819
	
kenneth.irby@stpete.org" 
revirbyman@gmail.com;

kenneth.irby@stpete.org


	Rev. Gary Montgomery
	President
	Living Stones International
	604 Eugenia Street
	Tallahassee
	32310
	850-219-0091
	gary@welivingstones.org

	Rebecca J. Corrigan
	Director of Vocational Education & Job Placement Services
	AMIkids, Inc.
	10630 Weeping Elm Bend
	Land O Lakes
	34638
	813-391-3201
	RCorrigan@amikids.org

	Rev. Stacey Spence
	Pastor
	First United Methodist Church of Hawthorne
	P.O. Box 1917
	Hawthorne
	32640
	352-804-1600
	Staceyespence@gmail.com

	Brandon L. Mack
	Supervisor of Faith-Based and Community Engagement
	Duval County Public Schools
	1701 Prudential Drive, Room 606
	Jacksonville
	32207
	904-390-2801
	mackb@duvalschools.org

	Paul Nawlin
	President
	Character Education Now (CEN)
	1115 W. Davis Walker Road
	Perry
	32338
	850-295-2976
	centaylorcounty@gmail.com; 
pnawlin@hotmail.com

	Rev. Tim Wilder
	Pastor
	First Baptist Church of Kissimmee
	1700 N. John Young Parkway
	Kissimmee
	34741
	407-847-3138
	Pastortw@fbckissimmee.com;
Yvonne.J@fbckissimmee.com




*Applications are now being received by Faith and Community-Based prospective members.
